IPR2016-01284 U.S. Patent No. 6,900,221 PETITIONERS' NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF PAUL A. BUNN, M.D.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APOTEX INC., APOTEX CORP., APOTEX PHARMACEUTICALS HOLDINGS INC., and APOTEX HOLDINGS, INC., Petitioners,

v.

OSI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., Patent Owner.

U.S. Patent No. 6,900,221

Case No.: IPR2016-01284

PETITIONERS' NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF PAUL A. BUNN, M.D. UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53



A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioners Apotex Inc., Apotex Corp., Apotex Pharmaceuticals Holdings Inc., and Apotex Holdings, Inc. (collectively, "Petitioners" or "Apotex") will take the deposition of Paul A. Bunn, M.D. on July 11, 2017, beginning at 9:00 AM MDT and continuing on July 12, 2017, beginning at 9:00 AM MDT, to the extent necessary, at Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr, 1225 17th Street #2600, Denver, CO 80202. The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths, arranged for by OSI Pharmaceuticals, Inc.'s (Patent Owner) counsel pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(g). In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and agreed upon the date, time, and location of the deposition.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 15, 2017

By: <u>/W. Blake Coblentz/</u> W. Blake Coblentz Reg. No. 57,104 *Counsel for Petitioners*

> COZEN O'CONNOR PC 1200 Nineteenth St. NW Washington, D.C. 20036 202-912-4837 wcoblentz@cozen.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on June 15, 2017, I caused a true and correct copy of

the foregoing materials:

DOCKE

- PETITIONERS' NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF PAUL A. BUNN, M.D. UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53

to be served via electronic mail on the following attorneys of record:

Emily Whelan Jonathan B. Roses Kevin M. Yurkerwich Amy K. Wigmore Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 60 State St. Boston, MA, 02109 617-526-6000 Emily.Whelan@wilmerhale.com Jonathan.Roses@wilmerhale.com Kevin.Yurkerwich@wilmerhale.com Amy.Wigmore@wilmerhale.com

> By: <u>/W. Blake Coblentz/</u> W. Blake Coblentz Reg. No. 57,104 *Counsel for Petitioners*

> > COZEN O'CONNOR PC 1200 Nineteenth St. NW Washington, D.C. 20036 202-912-4837 wcoblentz@cozen.com